
 

Wastewater Utility 

809 South State Street: Greenfield, Indiana 46140 

wwtp@greenfieldin.org 

Phone 317-477-4360    Fax 317-477-4361 

 

April 8, 2025 
 
Mayor Guy Titus 
Board of Public Works and Safety 
10 South State Street 
Greenfield, IN 46140 
 
Re:  Greenfield Wastewater Utility – Waterview Lift Station Relocation Project 
 
Mayor and Board Members, 
 
Conexco, Inc. has submitted Change Order #1 for the Waterview Lift Station Relocation 
Project and American Structurepoint, Inc. has reviewed the documentation and 
recommended it for approval.  This change order covers the added scope of work for the 
drainage improvements along Park Avenue and adjusting the grade of the lift station slab 
to help facilitate proper drainage.  The total cost of this change order is $14,800.00 and 
no change in contract duration.  This cost increase will be applied to the construction 
contingency line item in the bid documents and contract. 
 
At this time, I am requesting that the Board approve Change Order #1 from Conexco, Inc. 
for a total increase in contract cost of $14,800.00 and no change in contract time.  Please 
let me know if there are any questions or if any other information is needed at this time.   
 
Best Regards, 
 
 
Nicholas Dezelan, CHMM, ASP 
Wastewater Utility Manager 

mailto:wwtp@greenfieldin.org


9025 River Road, Suite 200 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240 

TEL 317.547.5580     FAX 317.543.0270 
www.structurepoint.com 

 
 

March 18, 2025 

Mr. Nicholas Dezelan 
Wastewater Utility Manager 
City of Greenfield 
302 East Davis Road 
Greenfield, Indiana 46140 
 
Re: Waterview Lift Station Relocation Project 
 Change Order #1 Recommendation 

Dear Mr. Dezelan,  

Ed Hamilton submitted pricing for additional work requested by the City of Greenfield for the above-
referenced project as detailed in the WCD #1 dated January 31, 2025.  This letter constitutes our review and 
recommendation on the pricing submitted by the contractor.  

We recommend the City of Greenfield approve this change order for the Waterview Lift Station Relocation 
Project in the amount of $ 14,800.00.  The cost of this change order will be applied to the project construction 
contingency line item. 

If you need any additional information for your review, please feel free to contact me at (317) 281-9563 
or by email dmachala@structurepoint.com.  

Very truly yours, 
American Structurepoint, Inc. 
 

David Machala 
Resident Project Representative  
 
Enclosure 



Bv1   

 
CITY OF GREENFIELD 

 
TO: Conexco, Inc.   CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.: No. 1 

DATE: March 7, 2025 
PROJECT NAME:   Waterview Lift Station Relocation Project 
ORIGINAL CITY P.O. NO.:          

  
I.  You are directed to make the following changes in this contract: 
  

1. Adjustment of construction contingency and addition of four new pay items for additional grade work 
for lift station slab and grade around lift station. (See attached Cost Breakdown). 

  
II.  The following referenced documents further describe the changes outlined in Paragraph I, and are to be 

considered a part of this Change Order: 
 R.F.P.:_________  W.D.C.: 1 
                                                                                        

The changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time: 
 
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order          $ 2,256,111.00 
Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order      $               0.00 
New Contract Sum including this Change Order        $ 2,256,111.00 
Contract Time Prior to this Change Order  ____________________ Substantial Completion Date 
           ____________________ Final Completion Date 
Net increased/decreased resulting from this Change Order  0  Days 
Current Contract Time including this Change Order  ____________________ Substantial Completion Date 
              ___________________ Final Completion Date 

 
This Change Order is for full and final settlement of all direct, indirect, impact costs and time extension incurred 
at any time resulting from the performance of the changed work. 
                                                                                                                            
The Above Changes Are   The Above Changes Are   Approved: 
Recommended:   Accepted: 
 
American Structurepoint, Inc.    Conexco, Inc.             __  City of Greenfield - Wastewater_    
Engineer    Contractor    Owner 
 
9025 River Road, Suite 200  8904 Bash Street, Suite H   302 E Davis Road__   
Address    Address    Address    
  
Indianapolis, IN  46240  Indianapolis, IN 46256         Greenfield, IN  46140 _      
City/State/Zip    City/State/Zip    City/State/Zip 
 
By: ______________   By                           __   By       __                        
  
Phone: 317-281-9563    Phone                     __     Phone      __                    
 
Date: 03-07-2025   Date                        __    Date       __    

219-628-6164

03-20-2025



C
H

AN
G

E 
O

R
D

ER
 N

O
. 1

O
W

N
ER

:
C

ity
 o

f G
re

en
fie

ld
PR

O
JE

C
T 

W
at

er
vi

ew
 L

ift
 S

ta
tio

n 
R

el
oc

at
io

n 
Pr

oj
ec

t

C
O

ST
 B

R
EA

K
D

O
W

N
Pr

ev
io

us
R

ev
is

ed
C

ha
ng

e 
In

C
ha

ng
e 

In
R

ev
is

ed
Ite

m
 

Pr
ev

io
us

R
ev

is
ed

U
ni

t
U

ni
t

Ex
te

ns
io

n
Ex

te
ns

io
n

To
ta

l
N

um
be

r
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n
Q

ua
nt

ity
Q

ua
nt

ity
Pr

ic
e

Pr
ic

e
(D

ec
re

as
e)

(In
cr

ea
se

)
Ex

te
ns

io
n

B
as

e 
B

id
2

CO
N

ST
RU

CT
IO

N
 C

O
N

TI
N

G
EN

CY
LS

1
0.

70
4

$5
0,

00
0.

00
$5

0,
00

0.
00

$1
4,

80
0.

00
 

$3
5,

20
0.

00
 

43
RA

IS
E 

G
RA

D
E 

O
F 

LS
 S

LA
B 

A
N

D
 L

S 
D

RI
V

E
C

YS
0

80
$6

0.
00

$6
0.

00
$4

,8
00

.0
0 

$4
,8

00
.0

0 
44

A
D

D
 P

IP
E 

TO
 E

X
IS

TI
N

G
 C

U
LV

ER
T 

PI
PE

 A
T 

LS
 D

RI
V

E
LF

T
0

8
$1

40
.0

0
$1

40
.0

0
$1

,1
20

.0
0 

$1
,1

20
.0

0 

45
RE

G
RA

D
E 

A
N

D
 R

E-
IN

ST
A

LL
 L

S 
D

RI
V

E 
CU

LV
ER

T 
PI

PE
, R

EM
O

V
E 

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 

RI
PR

A
P 

A
N

D
 IN

ST
A

LL
 A

RO
U

N
D

 P
IP

E 
EN

D
 S

EC
TI

O
N

LS
0

1
$4

,4
00

.0
0

$4
,4

00
.0

0
$4

,4
00

.0
0 

$4
,4

00
.0

0 

46
G

RA
D

E 
22

0 
LF

T 
O

F 
N

EW
 D

IT
CH

 A
T 

LS
 D

RI
V

E,
 U

SE
 S

PO
IL

S 
A

T 
LS

, I
N

CL
U

D
E 

SE
ED

 A
N

D
 E

RO
SI

O
N

 C
O

N
TR

O
L 

BL
A

N
K

ET
LS

0
1

$4
,4

80
.0

0
$4

,4
80

.0
0

$4
,4

80
.0

0 
$4

,4
80

.0
0 

TO
TA

L 
IN

C
R

EA
SE

 +
 

$1
4,

80
0.

00
 

TO
TA

L 
D

EC
R

EA
SE

 - 
$1

4,
80

0.
00

 

N
ET

 C
H

AN
G

E 
R

ES
U

LT
IN

G
 F

R
O

M
 T

H
IS

 C
H

AN
G

E 
O

R
D

ER
+$

0.
00

 

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

VA
LU

E 
PR

IO
R

 T
O

 T
H

IS
 C

H
AN

G
E 

O
R

D
ER

$2
,2

56
,1

11
.0

0 

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

VA
LU

E 
IN

C
LU

D
IN

G
 T

H
IS

 A
N

D
 P

R
EV

IO
U

S 
C

H
AN

G
E 

O
R

D
ER

S
$2

,2
56

,1
11

.0
0 

C
H

AN
G

E 
O

R
D

ER

P:
\2

02
1\

02
59

2\
G

. C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n\
C

ha
ng

e 
O

rd
er

s\
W

at
er

vi
ew

 L
S 

R
el

oc
at

io
n\

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
\W

at
er

vi
ew

 L
ift

 S
ta

tio
n 

R
el

oc
at

io
n 

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 C

os
t B

re
ak

do
w

n 
- #

1B
re

ak
do

w
n



D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

Th
e 

ab
an

do
nm

en
t o

f t
he

 e
xi

st
in

g 
W

at
er

vi
ew

 li
ft 

st
at

io
n 

an
d 

th
e 

co
ns

tru
ct

io
n 

of
 a

 n
ew

 1
,1

00
 g

pm
 d

up
le

x 
lif

t s
ta

tio
n 

an
d 

re
la

te
d 

si
te

 w
or

k,
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
of

 a
pp

ro
xi

m
at

el
y 

97
6 

fe
et

 o
f 1

2"
 fo

rc
e 

m
ai

n,
 2

,0
49

 fe
et

 o
f 1

2"
 a

nd
 1

8"
 sa

ni
ta

ry
 se

w
er

s, 
ab

an
do

nm
en

t o
f a

n 
ex

is
tin

g 
10

" 
sa

ni
ta

ry
se

w
er

, r
ec

on
ne

ct
io

n 
of

 1
7 

re
si

de
nt

ia
l s

ew
er

 la
te

ra
ls

 a
nd

 re
pl

ac
em

en
t o

f a
pp

ro
xi

m
at

el
y 

3,
63

0 
sy

s o
f c

on
cr

et
e 

st
re

et
s w

ith
 a

sp
ha

lt,
 c

ur
bs

, A
D

A
ra

m
ps

 a
nd

 re
la

te
d 

w
or

k.

Pr
im

e 
C

on
tr

ac
to

r
C

on
ex

co
89

04
 B

as
h 

St
, S

ui
te

 H
In

di
an

ap
ol

is
, I

N
 4

62
56

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
1

St
at

us
Pe

nd
in

g

D
at

e 
C

re
at

ed
02

/2
6/

20
25

T
yp

e
C

ha
ng

ed
 C

on
di

tio
ns

Su
m

m
ar

y
C

ha
ng

e 
O

rd
er

 #
1

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 D

es
cr

ip
tio

n
C

ha
ng

e 
O

rd
er

 #
1 

w
ill

 a
dd

 p
ay

 it
em

s f
or

 th
e 

ad
de

d 
w

or
k 

at
 th

e 
lif

t s
ta

tio
n 

co
nc

re
te

 p
ad

, e
nt

ry
 d

riv
e,

 c
ul

ve
rt 

pi
pe

 a
nd

 re
gr

ad
in

g 
of

 d
itc

he
s e

as
t a

nd
w

es
t o

f t
he

 li
ft 

st
at

io
n 

dr
iv

e 
as

 d
ire

ct
ed

 b
y 

th
e 

C
ity

 o
f G

re
en

fie
ld

 U
til

ite
s.

Th
e 

ad
de

d 
w

or
k 

w
ill

 ra
is

e 
th

e 
lif

t s
ta

tio
n 

co
nc

re
te

 p
ad

 to
 b

e 
le

ve
l w

ith
 th

e 
ne

w
 st

ru
ct

ur
e 

el
ev

at
io

ns
 a

nd
 e

lim
in

at
e 

an
y 

tri
p 

ha
za

rd
s. 

Th
e 

ad
de

d
w

or
k 

fo
r t

he
 in

cr
ea

se
d 

pi
pe

 le
ng

th
 a

nd
 d

itc
h 

w
or

k 
is

 to
 c

re
at

e 
a 

dr
ai

na
ge

 c
ha

nn
el

 fo
r s

to
rm

 w
at

er
 to

 tr
av

er
se

 th
e 

ar
ea

 a
nd

 p
as

s t
he

 li
ft 

st
at

io
n

dr
iv

e.
 T

he
re

 is
 n

o 
ex

is
tin

g 
dr

ai
na

ge
 sw

al
e 

ea
st

 o
f t

he
 li

ft 
st

at
io

n 
an

d 
th

is
 w

or
k 

w
ill

 re
-e

st
ab

lis
h 

on
e.

A
w

ar
de

d 
Pr

oj
ec

t A
m

ou
nt

$2
,2

56
,1

11
.0

0

A
ut

ho
ri

ze
d 

Pr
oj

ec
t A

m
ou

nt
$2

,2
56

,1
11

.0
0

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 A

m
ou

nt
$0

.0
0

R
ev

is
ed

 P
ro

je
ct

 A
m

ou
nt

$2
,2

56
,1

11
.0

0

A
m

er
ic

an
 S

tru
ct

ur
ep

oi
nt

, I
nc

.
C

ha
ng

e 
O

rd
er

 D
et

ai
ls

W
at

er
vi

ew
 L

ift
 S

ta
tio

n 
R

el
oc

at
io

n

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 D

et
ai

ls
:

W
at

er
vi

ew
 L

ift
 S

ta
tio

n 
R

el
oc

at
io

n

02
/2

6/
20

25

Pa
ge

 1
 o

f 3



In
cr

ea
se

s/
D

ec
re

as
es

L
in

e 
N

um
be

r
It

em
 ID

U
ni

t
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

C
ur

re
nt

C
ha

ng
e

R
ev

is
ed

Q
ua

nt
ity

A
m

ou
nt

Q
ua

nt
ity

A
m

ou
nt

Q
ua

nt
ity

A
m

ou
nt

Se
ct

io
n:

 1
 - 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

00
02

85
00

0-
00

1
LS

$5
0,

00
0.

00
0

1.
00

0
$5

0,
00

0.
00

-0
.2

96
-$

14
,8

00
.0

0
0.

70
4

$3
5,

20
0.

00

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TI

N
G

EN
C

Y

R
ea

so
n:

W
or

k 
D

ire
ct

iv
e 

#1

1 
ite

m
To

ta
ls

$5
0,

00
0.

00
-$

14
,8

00
.0

0
$3

5,
20

0.
00

N
ew

 It
em

s

L
in

e 
N

um
be

r
It

em
 ID

U
ni

t
Q

ua
nt

ity
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

E
xt

en
si

on

Se
ct

io
n:

 1
 - 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

00
43

C
O

-C
Y

S
C

Y
S

80
.0

00
$6

0.
00

0
$4

,8
00

.0
0

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 It

em
 "

C
Y

S"
:R

ai
se

 G
ra

de
 o

f L
S 

Sl
ab

 a
nd

 L
S 

D
riv

e

00
44

C
O

-L
FT

LF
T

8.
00

0
$1

40
.0

00
$1

,1
20

.0
0

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 It

em
 "

LF
T"

:A
dd

 to
 e

xi
st

in
g 

cu
lv

er
t p

ip
e 

at
 L

S 
D

riv
e

00
45

C
O

-L
S

LS
1.

00
0

$4
,4

00
.0

00
$4

,4
00

.0
0

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 It

em
 "

LS
":

R
e-

gr
ad

e 
an

d 
re

in
st

al
l L

S 
D

riv
e 

cu
lv

er
t p

ip
e,

 re
m

ov
e 

ex
is

tin
g 

rip
ra

p 
an

d 
in

st
al

l a
ro

un
d 

pi
pe

 e
nd

 se
ct

io
n.

00
46

C
O

-L
S

LS
1.

00
0

$4
,4

80
.0

00
$4

,4
80

.0
0

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 It

em
 "

LS
":

G
ra

de
 2

20
 L

FT
 o

f n
ew

 d
itc

h 
at

 L
S 

D
riv

e,
 u

se
 sp

oi
ls

 a
t L

S,
 in

cl
ud

e 
se

ed
 a

nd
 e

ro
si

on
 b

la
nk

et
.

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 D

et
ai

ls
:

W
at

er
vi

ew
 L

ift
 S

ta
tio

n 
R

el
oc

at
io

n

02
/2

6/
20

25

Pa
ge

 2
 o

f 3



L
in

e 
N

um
be

r
It

em
 ID

U
ni

t
Q

ua
nt

ity
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

E
xt

en
si

on

4 
ite

m
s

To
ta

l: 
$1

4,
80

0.
00

C
ha

ng
e 

O
rd

er
 D

et
ai

ls
:

W
at

er
vi

ew
 L

ift
 S

ta
tio

n 
R

el
oc

at
io

n

02
/2

6/
20

25

Pa
ge

 3
 o

f 3



 
TO: WORK DIRECTIVE CHANGE NO.:

DATE:
PROJECT NAME:
PROJECT NO.:

Specification Reference

AUTHORIZATION:

By: By:
Project Manager

DESCRIPTION OF WORK COVERED BY THIS DIRECTIVE CHANGE:

REASON FOR THIS CHANGE:

Wasterwater Utility Manager

THIS WORK DIRECTIVE CHANGE AUTHORIZES THE WORK TO BE COMPLETED AS OUTLINED. A Contract 
Change Order in the amount of $14,800 will be issued to you in the near future to cover this Work Directive Change.

C-117

PROJECT COMPLETION DATE: UNCHANGED.

2. Add 8-feet of 12" RCP @ $140/LFT = $1,120.00 (original unit price)
3. Re-grade area and re-install storm culvert to lower elevation, install riprap from existing wood posts around pipe end 
section = $4,400.00
4. Grade 220 LFT of ditch (spoils to be used to backfill around lift station at the higher elevation) including seeding and 
erosion control blanket = $4,480.00

Waterview LS Relocation

Drawing Reference:

The added work will raise the lift station concrete pad to be level with the new structure elevations and eliminate any trip 
hazards.  The added work for the increased pipe length and ditch work is to create a drainage channel for storm water to 
traverse the area and past the lift station drive.  There is no existing drainage swale east of the lift station and this work will 
create one.

CITY OF GREENFIELD

Conexco, Inc. 1
January 31, 2025

1. Raise grade of drive for lift station and lift station slab - 80 CYS @ $60/CYS of stone = $4,800.00 (original unit price)

AR-3

ndezelan
Nicholas



From: Ed Hamilton
To: Nicholas Dezelan; Scott Evans; Machala, Dave; Garrett Sowers; Brad Douglas
Subject: Waterview Lift Station Grading Markup
Date: Thursday, December 19, 2024 10:10:18 PM
Attachments: image001.png

lift station grading markup.pdf

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the
sender and know the content is safe! 

 
Team,
 
Attached is a markup of the grading design around the lift station with suggestions as discussed at
our meeting today.  The top of the lift station structures is designed at 868.8.  We would likely not
want to see this go down as there are no risers on them and the flood elevation is 869.0. 
If you would like the structures flush with the top of concrete, we recommend the pad be raised 12”
as shown (0.6’ at the gate entry) and still provide positive drainage across the slab.
This results in a 11.4% driveway which is not ideal but manageable. 
With regards to the culvert, we shot the flowline of the downstream pipe and the edge of the
pavement.  If we re-graded the ditch with a 1% slope from the downstream culvert, we would lower
the pipe approximately 12.5” lower than current installation.  We can then grade the ditch upstream
to be the 12” depth until we are able to re-establish the flowline away from the wood posts.  This
will also provide the 12” needed over the pipe for 6” of stone and 6” of concrete.  Due to the
increase in concrete height and lowering of the culvert, we would recommend we also add 8’ to the
culvert length (1 stick) and extend 4’ in each direction.  We would transition the slope off the pad
towards the stone drives with a gradual slope, 4:1 minimum.
 
If all recommendations are approved, the following scope would be added:

1. Raise grade of driveway and concrete pad – 80 CY of stone @ $60/CY (contract unit price) =
$4,800

2. Add 8’ – 12” RCP Pipe @ $140/LF (contract unit price) = $1,120
3. Re-grade area and re-install storm culvert at lower elevation, install riprap from along wood

posts around pipe end section = $4,400
4. Grade 220 LF of ditch (spoils to be used to backfill around lift station at the higher elevation)

including seeding and erosion control blanket - $4,480
Total $14,800
 
Please advise how you would like for us to proceed.
 
Thanks,
Ed
 
 
Ed Hamilton, PE
Vice President

mailto:ed@conexcoinc.com
mailto:ndezelan@greenfieldin.org
mailto:sevans@greenfieldin.org
mailto:DMachala@structurepoint.com
mailto:garrett@conexcoinc.com
mailto:brad@conexcoinc.com

FASTEST-GROWING COMPANIES
ted by

faegre
drinkers 7






CO
NT


RO
L 


PA
NE


L
GE


NE
RA


TO
R


WET
WELL


VALVE
VAULT


FL
OW


M
ET


ER


ARV


C-117


Project Number


CERTIFIED BY


ISSUANCE INDEX
DATE:


PROJECT PHASE:


REVISION SCHEDULE
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE


5/10/2024


2021.02592


WATERVIEW
LIFT STATION
RELOCATION


Greenfield, Indiana


CITY OF
GREENFIELD


9025 River Road | Suite 200 | Indianapolis, Indiana 46240
TEL 317.547.5580 | FAX 317.543.0270


www.structurepoint.com


CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS


5/10/2024


GRADING PLAN



ehamilton

Length Measurement

30'-0"



ehamilton

Text Box

PR 868.8



ehamilton

Text Box

PR 868.8



ehamilton

Text Box

PR 868.8



ehamilton

Text Box

PR 868.8 



ehamilton

Line



ehamilton

Text Box

869.0



ehamilton

Text Box

868.5



ehamilton

Line



ehamilton

Arrow



ehamilton

Arrow



ehamilton

Line



ehamilton

Text Box

868.8



ehamilton

Line



ehamilton

Text Box

868.4



ehamilton

Line



ehamilton

Text Box

868.6



ehamilton

Line



ehamilton

Text Box

868.6



ehamilton

Callout

FLOW LINE
862.75



ehamilton

Arrow



ehamilton

Text Box

122' @ 1.0%



ehamilton

Text Box

GRADE 122' SWALE WITH 1.0% SLOPE



ehamilton

Callout

INV 863.97



ehamilton

Callout

864.17



ehamilton

Arrow



ehamilton

Text Box

GRADE 12" DEEP SWALE WITH 2' BOTTOM



ehamilton

Text Box

865.12 LOW POINT AT DRIVE



ehamilton

Line



ehamilton

Line



ehamilton

Ellipse



ehamilton

Callout

TOP OF PIPE 865.18 AT LOW POINT



ehamilton

Callout

GRADE OVER TOP OF PIPE 12" HIGHER THAN PIPE TO PROVIDE FULL 6" STONE BASE + 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT
866.18



ehamilton

Callout

EXISTING ROAD



ehamilton

Arrow



ehamilton

Text Box

11.4%



ehamilton

Callout



ehamilton

Arrow



ehamilton

Text Box

11.35%



ehamilton

Line



ehamilton

Text Box

867.8



ehamilton

Line



ehamilton

Text Box

867.8



ehamilton

Callout

ADD 8' - 12" RCP TO PROVIDE 4' IN EACH DIRECTION







CONTROL PANEL
GENERATOR

W
ET

W
EL

L
VA

LV
E

VA
UL

T

FLOW
METER

AR
V

C
-1

17

Pr
oj

ec
t N

um
be

r

C
ER

TI
FI

ED
 B

Y

IS
SU

AN
C

E 
IN

D
EX

D
AT

E:

PR
O

JE
C

T 
PH

AS
E:

R
EV

IS
IO

N
 S

C
H

ED
U

LE
N

O
.

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

D
AT

E

5/
10

/2
02

4

20
21

.0
25

92

W
A

TE
R

VI
EW

LI
FT

 S
TA

TI
O

N
R

EL
O

C
A

TI
O

N

G
re

en
fie

ld
, I

nd
ia

na

C
IT

Y 
O

F
G

R
EE

N
FI

EL
D

90
25

 R
ive

r R
oa

d 
| S

ui
te

 2
00

 | 
In

di
an

ap
ol

is,
 In

di
an

a 
46

24
0

TE
L 

31
7.

54
7.

55
80

 | 
FA

X 
31

7.
54

3.
02

70
ww

w.
st

ru
ct

ur
ep

oi
nt

.c
om

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

 D
O

C
U

M
EN

TS

5/
10

/2
02

4

G
R

AD
IN

G
 P

LA
N

ehamilton
Length Measurement
30'-0"

ehamilton
Text Box
PR 868.8

ehamilton
Text Box
PR 868.8

ehamilton
Text Box
PR 868.8

ehamilton
Text Box
PR 868.8 

ehamilton
Line

ehamilton
Text Box
869.0

ehamilton
Text Box
868.5

ehamilton
Line

ehamilton
Arrow

ehamilton
Arrow

ehamilton
Line

ehamilton
Text Box
868.8

ehamilton
Line

ehamilton
Text Box
868.4

ehamilton
Line

ehamilton
Text Box
868.6

ehamilton
Line

ehamilton
Text Box
868.6

ehamilton
Callout
FLOW LINE
862.75

ehamilton
Arrow

ehamilton
Text Box
122' @ 1.0%

ehamilton
Text Box
GRADE 122' SWALE WITH 1.0% SLOPE

ehamilton
Callout
INV 863.97

ehamilton
Callout
864.17

ehamilton
Arrow

ehamilton
Text Box
GRADE 12" DEEP SWALE WITH 2' BOTTOM

ehamilton
Text Box
865.12 LOW POINT AT DRIVE

ehamilton
Line

ehamilton
Line

ehamilton
Ellipse

ehamilton
Callout
TOP OF PIPE 865.18 AT LOW POINT

ehamilton
Callout
GRADE OVER TOP OF PIPE 12" HIGHER THAN PIPE TO PROVIDE FULL 6" STONE BASE + 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT
866.18

ehamilton
Callout
EXISTING ROAD

ehamilton
Arrow

ehamilton
Text Box
11.4%

ehamilton
Callout

ehamilton
Arrow

ehamilton
Text Box
11.35%

ehamilton
Line

ehamilton
Text Box
867.8

ehamilton
Line

ehamilton
Text Box
867.8

ehamilton
Callout
ADD 8' - 12" RCP TO PROVIDE 4' IN EACH DIRECTION


